Archived Information

TRIO Dissemination Partnership Program

List of Funded Projects for 2001-02

Dissemination Partnerships Grantee Name
California State Polytechnic University/ Pomona
Holy Names College
Japanese Community Youth Council (JCYC)
PACT (Plan of Action for Challenging Times)
San Diego State University Foundation
University Of Southern California
Council for Oppotrunity in Education
University of South Florida
University of Chicago
University of Kansas Center for Research, Inc..
Kentuckiana Metroversity Inc.
Northwestern State University Of Louisiana
Southeastern Louisiana University
University of Maryland/Regents
Minneapolis Community And Technical College
Rutgers, The State University Of New Jersey
Rutgers, The State University Of New Jersey
Aspira of New York, Inc.
Dowling College
Kutztown University
Inter American University of Puerto Rico
Dallas County Community College District/ Brookhaven College
Wiley College
Virginia Highlands Community College
Centralia College
Metropolitan Development Council
Marian College
University of Wyoming
Totals (28 projects)
As of: November 9, 2001
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State
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
DC
FL

IL
KS
KY
LA
LA
MD
MN
NJ
NJ
NY
NY
PA
PR
X
X
VA
WA
WA
WI
WY

Number of
Partners
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FY 2001
Funding
$206,327
$207,414
$204,675
$206,000
$206,000
$246,344
$192,357
$202,579
$187,911
$204,689
$113,854
$176,859
$205,892
$196,739
$91,163
$208,130
$205,964
$206,000
$192,729
$206,000
$196,933
$205,019
$172,683
$190,228
$188,568
$180,234
$202,769
$153,149
$5,357,209
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