## Archived Information TRIO Dissemination Partnership Program List of Funded Projects for 2001-02

Dissemination Partnerships Grantee Name	State	Number of Partners	FY 2001 Funding
California State Polytechnic University/ Pomona Holy Names College	CA CA	3 8	\$206,327 \$207,414
Japanese Community Youth Council (JCYC)	CA	8 3	\$207,414 \$204,675
PACT (Plan of Action for Challenging Times)	CA	3	\$204,073 \$206,000
San Diego State University Foundation	CA	4	\$206,000 \$206,000
University Of Southern California	CA	4	\$246,344
Council for Oppotrunity in Education	DC	1	\$192,357
University of South Florida	FL	5	\$202,579
University of Chicago	IL IL	5	\$187,911
University of Kansas Center for Research, Inc	KS	3	\$204,689
Kentuckiana Metroversity Inc.	KY	3	\$113,854
Northwestern State University Of Louisiana	LA	1	\$176,859
Southeastern Louisiana University	LA	4	\$205,892
University of Maryland/Regents	MD	2	\$196,739
Minneapolis Community And Technical College	MN	10	\$91,163
Rutgers, The State University Of New Jersey	NJ	4	\$208,130
Rutgers, The State University Of New Jersey	NJ	3	\$205,964
Aspira of New York, Inc.	NY	3	\$206,000
Dowling College	NY	3	\$192,729
Kutztown University	PA	6	\$206,000
Inter American University of Puerto Rico	PR	4	\$196,933
Dallas County Community College District/ Brookhaven College	ΤX	1	\$205,019
Wiley College	ΤX	2	\$172,683
Virginia Highlands Community College	VA	3	\$190,228
Centralia College	WA	4	\$188,568
Metropolitan Development Council	WA	2	\$180,234
Marian College	WI	1	\$202,769
University of Wyoming	WY	1	\$153,149
Totals (28 projects) As of: November 9, 2001		95	\$5,357,209